
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600085499 WASHER_FLAT; INSIDE DIAMETER: 13MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 100MM; THICKNESS:3MM;
COMPOSITION: 310 STAINLESS STEEL; MATERIAL
CERTIFICATIO
N REQUIRED;USE: EXHAUST DIFFUSER; GAS
TURBINES; M STATION; EXHAUST DUCT

       500 EA

2 3600085652 SQUARE WASHER; INSIDE DIAMETER: 13MM;
OUTSIDE DIAMETER: 80 X 80 MM;THICKNESS: 3MM;
MATERIAL: 1.4878/GRADE 321H SS SPECIFICATION:
AS
TMA321; ADDITIONAL INFO: MATERIAL TEST
CERTIFICATE REQUIRED GAS TURBINEEXHAUST
SYSTEM DIFFUSER SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OF
DIFFUSER

       150 EA

3 3600085653 SHEET_METAL;SIZE: WD1500MM X LG 3000MM X
3MM THK; COMPOSITION MATERIAL:1.4878/GRADE
321H SS  FINSH QUALITY PRIME; MATERIAL
CERTIFIC
ATIONREQUIRED; USE: GAS TURBINE EXHAUST
DIFFUSER SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OFDIFFUSER; L2
STATION MATERIAL; (AISI321) AS PER DIN 17400 OR
 EQUIVALENT.

        30 EA

4 3600085654 SHEET_METAL; DIMENSIONS: 1220MM WIDTH X         10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2440MM LENGTH X 4MM THICKNESS;COMPOSITION
MATERIAL: 1.4878/GRADE 321H SS FINSH QUALITY
PRIM
E; MATERIAL CERTIFICATION REQUIRED; USE: GAS
TURBINE EXHAUST  DIFFUSERSGT5-4000F
INTERNAL OF DIFFUSER; L2 STATION MATERIAL;
(AISI3 2
1)

5 3600085655 C CHANNEL; SIZE 65MM WIDTH; 25MMWEB; 3MM
THICKNESS; LONG LENTH 1.2METER; MATERIAL:
1.4878/GRADE 321H SS; FINSH QUALITY PRIME;
(AISI
 321)GAS TURBINE EXHAUST SYSTEM DIFFUSER
SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OF DIFFUSER

       100 EA

6 3600085656 C CHANNEL; SIZE 65MM WIDTHX 25MM WEB, X 3MM
THICKNESS, X 0.9 METER LONGLENTH, MATERIAL:
31.4878/GRADE 321H SS FINSH QUALITY PRIME; (
AISI 321)GAS TURBINE EXHAUST SYSTEM
DIFFUSER SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OF DIFFUSER

        50 EA

7 3600085657 C CHANNEL; SIZE 100MM WIDTH X 25MM WEB, X
3MM THICKNESS, X 0.9 METERLONG LENTH,
MATERIAL: 1.4878/GRADE 321H SS  FINSH QUALITY
PRIME

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

; (AISI321) GAS TURBINE EXHAUST SYSTEM
DIFFUSER SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OF DIFFUSER

8 3600085498 INSULATION_MATERIAL; CERAMIC FIBER; TYPE:
BLANKET; DIMENSIONS: 7.62MWIDTH; 0.61M
LENGTH; 25MM THICKNESS; MANUFACTURER:
UNIFRAX; SPEC
IFICATIONS: DENSITY: 128KG/CU M; GRADE: Z;
SERVICE TEMPERATURE RATING:1425°C; USE:
EXHAUST DIFFUSER; GAS TURBINES; M STATION

        20 EA

9 3600080961 PIN_TYPE: INSULATION; ADDITIONAL INFO: ONE
END THD W/(2) 12MM DIA; 380MMLG NUT;
INCLUDING ONE SIDE THREAD LENGTH 60MM;
MATERIAL: 31
0 SS; W/(2)M12 NUT; STD: DIN934; H: 0.8D
MATERIAL: 310 SS; TEST CERTIFICATEREQUIRE;
APPLICATION: TURBINE EXHAUST/EXHAUST
DIFFUSER/ E
XHAUST DUCT

       500 EA

10 3600080962 NUT_HEX; DIAMETER: M12; THREADS: 1.75MM;
HEIGHT: 8MM; MATERIAL: CS;SPECIFICATION: ASTM
A321; ADDITIONAL INFO: MATERIAL CERTIFICATERE
QUIRED; APPLICATION: TURBINE
EXHAUST/EXHAUST DIFFUSER/EXHAUST DUCT

     3.000 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

11 3600080963 WASHER_FLAT; INSIDE DIAMETER: 13MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 80MM; THICKNESS:3MM; MATERIAL: 310
SS; ADDITIONAL INFO: MATERIAL TEST CERTIFI
CATEREQUIRED TURBINE EXHAUST/EXHAUST
DIFFUSER/EXHAUST DUCT

       800 EA

12 3600080964 PLATE_METAL; SIZE: 1M WD, 2M LG, 3MM THK;
MATERIAL: 321H SS;APPLICATION: TURBINE
EXHAUST/EXHAUST DIFFUSER/EXHAUST DUCT
BACK SUPPORT
AND BAFFLE; 570DEG C CONTINUOUS
TEMPERATURE

         4 EA

13 3600085651 SQUARE WASHER; INSIDE DIAMETER: 13MM;
OUTSIDE DIAMETER: 40 X 80 MM;THICKNESS: 3MM;
MATERIAL: 1.4878/GRADE 321H SS SPECIFICATION:
AS
TMA321; ADDITIONAL INFO: MATERIAL TEST
CERTIFICATE REQUIRED GAS TURBINEEXHAUST
SYSTEM DIFFUSER SGT5-4000F INTERNAL OF
DIFFUSER

       500 EA

14 3300001373 SHEET_WIDTH: 4FT; LENGTH: 8FT; THICKNESS:
3MM; MATERIAL: 316L SS

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of spares for Exhaust diffuser at #L2# station gas turbine,

Jebel Ali.

if any clarification please contact: Zaid 0507981896,buti:0562240401

Idrees 0501612941,Bhaskar 0555917031.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503284
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Exhaust

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501958

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


